
 2.本表自100年起，配合縣市改制直轄市(請參閱編製說明第五點)修正。
 1.遺產及贈與稅實物抵繳金額102年計1,807,123千元。 說　　明：

 財政部所屬各區國稅局。 資料來源：

23,516,468

3,691,548

10,589,823

1,905,112

1,248,197

1,437,046

285,230

1,678,282

257,869

250,112

572,869

83,452

166,623

41,190

234,989

14,676

52,689

1,905

447,528

297,603

259,708

1

16

100.0

15.7

45.0

8.1

5.3

6.1

1.2

7.1

1.1

1.1

2.4

0.4

0.7

0.2

1.0

0.1

0.2

0.0

1.9

1.3

1.1

0.0

0.0

21,779,848

3,216,095

9,861,506

1,804,935

1,419,518

1,734,458

181,779

1,559,050

117,293

179,578

480,572

96,954

146,595

77,606

87,007

1,547

39,677

1,958

440,683

274,901

54,779

3,357

-

100.0

14.8

45.3

8.3

6.5

8.0

0.8

7.2

0.5

0.8

2.2

0.4

0.7

0.4

0.4

0.0

0.2

0.0

2.0

1.3

0.3

0.0

-

23,871,158

2,050,180

13,313,998

1,619,660

1,670,975

1,765,280

144,999

1,252,521

135,639

208,368

551,892

77,499

205,614

51,394

115,023

38,148

41,754

157,581

122,035

241,056

103,496

4,046

-

100.0

8.6

55.8

6.8

7.0

7.4

0.6

5.2

0.6

0.9

2.3

0.3

0.9

0.2

0.5

0.2

0.2

0.7

0.5

1.0

0.4

0.0

-

 總　　計 Grand Total

 　新北市  　New Taipei City

 　臺北市  　Taipei City

 　臺中市  　Taichung City

 　臺南市  　Tainan City

 　高雄市  　Kaohsiung City

 　宜蘭縣  　Yilan County

 　桃園縣  　Taoyuan County

 　新竹縣  　Hsinchu County

 　苗栗縣  　Miaoli County

 　彰化縣  　Changhua County

 　南投縣  　Nantou County

 　雲林縣  　Yunlin County

 　嘉義縣  　Chiayi County

 　屏東縣  　Pingtung County

 　臺東縣  　Taitung County

 　花蓮縣  　Hualien County

 　澎湖縣  　Penghu County

 　基隆市  　Keelung City

 　新竹市  　Hsinchu City

 　嘉義市  　Chiayi City

 　金門縣  　Kinmen County

 　連江縣  　Lienchiang County

CY 2006 CY 2007 CY 2008

 95年  96年  97年

 單位：新臺幣千元

 表B-6. 遺產稅實徵淨額─按地區別分

 地　區　別

Region 金    額

Amount  比％

結構 金    額

Amount  比％

結構 金    額

Amount  比％

結構

參考資料

12



   special municipalities. Please refer to the Introductory Notes for more detailed information.
2.Since 2011, the details of the content of this table have been revised to be in accord with the redefinition of the status of
1.The total amount of using physical objects for payment of estate and gift taxes was NT$ 1,807,123 thousand in 2013. Explanation：

National Taxation Bureaus of Ministry of Finance. Source：
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CY 2009 CY 2010 CY 2011 CY 2012 CY 2013

 98年  99年 100年 101年 102年

 Unit：NT$ 1,000

 Table B-6.  Net Revenues of Estate Tax－by Region
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